Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 64658295
Report Date: September 26, 2025 | 8:24 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

2013 JEEP PATRIOT

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas

1C4NJRAB7DD 120478

Country of Assembly: United States TEN CHECK
Last Reported Odometer: 213,000 KM

Lient Record(s) Found

Last Registered In:

28 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

No U.S. History Found

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit Us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on infermation (https:ﬂwww.carfax.calvehicle-history-data) that was reported and available
to CARFAX Canada as of September 26, 2025 (or once all the data was callected from our data sources and the report was complete)
CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across Narth America, and we receive new historical data
records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying

a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make an informed decision.
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- Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

. @% Lien Check

[ & Lien Record(s) found in British Columbia, T
(A

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where it

has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or title
in any U.5. state,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reasan our lien check fails ta
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied on

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot check It to their detriment to & rnaxnmulm amount of (1)
. . ) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien {3) Five Thousand

for liens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on traifers, Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), which i

recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment, oflars tanadian (5,000.00}, whichever is lower.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from vendors
that there is no lien on the vehicle.

Q&é‘ Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AM;;; NT -
B & 2013 Feb 18 British Columbia, Canada
] Claim: COLLISIGN +0.00
& 2013 De;;-zh H British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: REAR CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,041.02
Claim: COLLISION REAR CENTER $874.81
@ 2018 Jun 13 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: REAR CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $2,982.32
Claim: COLLISION REAR CENTER $2.821.91
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
& 2018 Feb 11 British Columbia, Canada
Glass Recard $84.00
& 2018 Jul 31 British Columbiz, Canada "
Glass Record - $438.45
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RECORD DATE DETAILS

AMOUNT

British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuift, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

DATE

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2013 May 10 12,060 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
2013 May 21 Service Facifity Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columkia, Canada
2013 5ep 15 12,600 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada Undercoating/rustproofing applied
*  Vehitle washed/detailed
2013 Nov 28 14,468 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Drivability/performance checked
2014 Feb 26 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Vanceuver, British Columbia, Canada
2014 Apr e 19,401 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada Drivability/performance checked
2014 Jun 16 21,723 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
2015 juf 28 34,947 KM Harris Chrysler Dodge Jeep Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Alignment checked
*  Battery/charging system checked
»  Brakes checked
Cabin air fiiter replaced/cleanad
*  Oiland filter changed
= Tires rotated
Wipers/washers chacked
2017 Feb 22 53,155 KM Harris Chrysler Dadge Jeep Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Aligrnment checked
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
*  Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
2017 jul 20 59,937 KM Great Canadian Qil Change #802 Yehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Alr filter checked
*  Oil and filter changed
2018 Feb 14 68,399 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #802 Vehicle serviced

Qil and filter changed
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OCDOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2018 Jul 25

79,099 Kv Great Canadian Qil Change #802 Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Oiland filter changed
2018 Aug 7 20,561 KM Steve Marshall Ford Camplell Rivey Vehicle serviced
campoall divar, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Oct 9 84,629 KM Steve Marshall Ford Campbell River  Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, Brakes checked
Canada Brakes serviced
2018 Dec1 Steve Marshali Ford Campiell River Vehicle serviced
Campbeil River, British Columbia, Brakes checked
Canada *  Brakes replaced
*  Brakes serviced
2018 Dec 11 92,119 KM Great Canadian Qif Change Vehicle serviced
Camnphelt River, British Columbia, Gil and filter changed
Canada
2019 Apr 3 100,402 KM Great Canadian Ol Change Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, Air fitter checked
Canada Oil and fiiter changed
2019 Aug 23 108,716 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, Maintenance inspection completed
Canada *  Oil and filter changed
2019 Sep 14 109,831 KM Steve Marshall Ford Campbell River  Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, *  Rear wheei bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
Canada *  Vehicle washed/detailed
20192 Dec 20 115,506 KM Istand Owl Mazda Vehicle serviced
Campbelt River, British Columbia, *  Fourtres balanced
Cznhada *  Four tires mounted
*  Fourtires replaced
2020 May 26 124,177 KM Steve Marshall Ford Campbell River Vehicle serviced
Camphbell River, British Columbia,
Canada
2020 Nov 27 135,613 KM Island Owl Mazda Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, +  Fourtires balanced
Canada Four tires mounted
+  Four wheel alignment performed
*  Front brake rotor(s) reptaced
Tire(s) balanced
2021 Jun 30 Steve Marshall Ford Campbell River Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Sep 22 174,162 KM Seymour Services Vehicle serviced

Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

+  Maintenance inspection completed
Ball joint(s) replaced
Brakes checked
+ Contrel arm(s) replaced
Lower ball joint(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake caliper{s) replaced
*  Rear brake pads replaced
*  Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Two whee! alignment performed
Wheel bearing{s)/hub(s) repiaced
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ODOMETER

SOURCE DETAILS :
2023 Mar 11 184,114 KM Mobil 1 Lube Express Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, *  Maintenance inspection completed
Canada Battery/charging system checked
Fluids checked
Qil and filter changes
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
Windshield washer checked
2023 Oct 14 193,823 KM Mobil 1 Lube Express Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, * Maintenance inspection completed
Canada *  Fluids checked
Oil and fitter changed
*  Tire condition and pressure checked
*  Windshield washer checked
2024 Dec 19 209,342 Km Kal Tire - Campbell River Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Calumbia, Four wheel alignment performed
Canada
2025 May 20 213,000 K North Island Lube Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, *  Antifreeze/coolant checked
Canada *  Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Coeling system serviced
*  Radiator cap replaced
..;:‘\;

%

-} Open Recalls

Recall #: 561 | OCCUPANT RESTRAINT CONTROLLER  Recall Date: 2016 QOct 01

Recall Description

THE VEHICLES MAY EXPERIENCE £0SS OF AIR BAG AND SEAT BELT PRETENSIONER DEPLOYMENT CAPABILITY IN CERTAIN CRASH EVENTS DUE TQ A
SHORTING CONDITION RESULTING IN A NEGATIVE VOLTAGE TRANSIENT THAT TRAVELS TO THE OCCUPANT RESTRAINT COMTROLLER VIA THE

FRONT IMPACT SENSOR WIRES,

Remedy
THE OCCUPANT RESTRAINT CONTROLLER MUST BE REPLACED.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For mare information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, piease
contact JEEP or visit jeep’s website, (https:/fwww.mopar.com/en-cafmy-vehic!e/recaIis/search.html)

Stolen Vehicle Check

H
i

g |

&} This vehicle is nat actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2012 Dec 22 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbiz, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

First Owner Reported
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2013 Feb 18 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada
2013 Mar 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Inswed or fegenwey
British Columbia, Canada
2013 Apr 30 12,046 KM Auta Auction Auction Anncuncement Rental
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2013 May 10 12,060 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancauver, British Columbia,
Canada
2013 May 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2013 May 21 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Calumbia,
Canada
2013 Sep 14 Matar Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
20135ep 19 12,600 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2013 Nov 28 14,468 KM Setvice Facility Setvice Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2013 Dec 12 Insurance Records COLLISION REAR CENTER
British Columbis, Canada
2013 Dec 12 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada REAR CENTER
2014 Feb 26 Service Facility Service Record Vehidle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2014 Apr 16 19,401 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2014jun 16 21,723 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2014 Jun 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadizn Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2014 jul5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratian Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
20%4 Aug 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

New Owner reported
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ODOMETER

2015 Mar 28

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed

River

2015ut 28 34,947 KM Harris Chrysler Dodge jeep Service Recard Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Calumbia,
Canada
2016 Apr 2 Motor Vehicle Deprt, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Britisk Columbia, Canada
2016 Oct 1 JEEP Recall Manufacturer Recalt Issued
Recall # 561
2017 Feb 22 53,155 KM Harris Chrysler Dodge Jeep Servica Racard Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Apr 1 Matar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Calumbia, Canada
2017 Jul 20 59,937 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#802
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Oct 18 Matar Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Feb 11 Insurance Records Glass Recerd $84.00
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Feb 14 68,399 KM Great Canadian Gil Change Service Record Vehicte serviced
#3802
Vittoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Mar 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Jun 13 Insurance Records COLLISION REAR CENTER
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Jun 13 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canadz REAR CENTER
2018 Jul 25 79,099 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#802
Victeria, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 jul 31 Insurance Records Glass Record $438.45
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Aug 7 80,561 KM Steve Marshall Ford Campbell  Service Recard Vehicle serviced
: River
1 Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada
’ 2018 Oct s 84,629 KM Steve Marshall Ford Campbell  Service Record Vehicle serviced
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2018 Dec 1

2018 Dec 11

GDOMETER

SOQURCE

~ Campbell River, British

Celumbia, Canada

Steve Marshall Ford Campbell
River

Campbeil River, British
Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

DETAILS

Vehicle senvicad

92,119 KM

2019 Mar 17

Great Canadian Oil Change
Campbeli River, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Matar Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewaf

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Apr 3

2019 Aug 23

100,402 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

108,716 KM

Service Record

Vehicie serviced

Great Canadian Oil Change
Camphbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Sep 14

109,881 KM

Steve Marshall Ford Campbelf
River

Camphbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Nov 17

Maotor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Nov 24

2018 Dec 20

115,506 KM

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued ar Renewed
New Qwner reported

Island Owl Mazda
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicie serviced

2020 May 26

124,177 KM

Steve Marshall Ford Camphbell
River

Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehide serviced

2020 Nov 25

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued of Renewed

2020 Nov 27

135,613 KM

Island Owl Mazda
Camgbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Recard

Vehicle serviced

2021 Jun 30

Steve Marshall Ford Campbeil
River

Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 Oct 29

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

$84.00

2021 Nov 25

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renawal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicte colour noted as gray
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2022 8ep 22 174,162 KM Seymour Services Service Record
Campbelt River, British
Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2022 Nay 2% Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour nated as gray
2023 Mar 11 184,114 KM Mobil 1 Lube Express Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada
2023 Qct 14 193,823 KM Mobit 1 Lube Express Service Record Vehicle serviced
: Camgpbell River, British
; Columbia, Canada
2023 Nov 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
; British Columbia, Canada Vehidle colour noted as gray
2024 Nov 258 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 Dec 19 209,342 KM Kal Tire - Campbell River Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada
2025 May 20 213,000 KM North Island Lube Service Recard Vehicle serviced

Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

1CBC Disclaimer

The information supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehicle's tatus and the vehicle's claims histery, Vehicle status shows whether & vehicie is qualified to be licansed and is used to track:
. vehleles soid by insurance companles as salvage
. salvage vehicles which have been rebuil, inspected, and relicensed
. wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resald far parts

The vehicie status may Aot represent the vehicle accurarely for o number of reasens, including & written-off vakiele that hasnt been reported (o the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehicle with major damage that wos repaired by its owner. The vehide daims
history is 3 report of vehlcle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and eutstanding damage estimates. It miy be Incomplete for varlous reasons, Including the awner did not make a dlalm 10 JCAE ar ICBC has genied the elaim, In additon, the estimate
Information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustalned the graatest force of Impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.
Consumers are ancouraged to read ICBC's full Staterment of imitations ar ht(p:l’fappslcb&coﬂ\fl’tgisﬂ!]’ﬂll‘nnfvr.hl‘r'f.irnitn‘.inn.h(me,

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mechanic 1o shtain 2 more complete assessmaent of the vehicie's condition.

This uehlcie histary repart is complled fram multiple dista sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers 1o obtain complete infermatisn on any ane vehicle, For example,
declarations, secident Information, sarvice records, recafl information, odemeter readings or other Information where distrepancies that apply to this vehicle are notreflected In this TePOrT, CARFAX Canada an
infarmatlon from external sources beflaved £o be raliable, but na responsibllity Is assumad by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or lts agants far any errors, inaccuradies or omf
CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disciaim ail warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timefiness, accuracy, merchantaiiliy,
contems. Neither CARFAX Canadi nor any of is source data providers shall be itable for any losses, expenses or damages In connection with any repart or any infarmatlon contained withln A report, Including the accuracy thereof ar any delay or failure to
provide a report o any informatlon. Other information about the vehicle that s the subject maser of thls vehicle history repor, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one Impartant tool, alang with 2 vehlcle
inspection and test drive, t make a better decislon abaut your next used ¢ar. By obtalaing, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history TEROrL. you agree ta be baund by all of the terms and condiuons In CARFAY Canada's Londltions of Use and any CARFAX
Canada End User Licence Agreaments as each may be amended from time 1o time by CARFAX Canada, https:l!wx.vw.c.’«rfax.ca.’.:b::ubcm‘laxl‘prluacy-[egﬂllcandltiaﬂs‘-cﬁ\:sc

there may be other title, brands, registrations,
d les soUree data providers rarelve data and
ssions. The reports are provided strictly on an as-is where-fs basis, and
merchantable guality or fitness for a partcular purpose regarding this report or its

2025 CARPAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. EEEE @%
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